
 

 

Winston-Salem City Council 
APPROVED 

May 28, 2019 

 

Resolution #19-0255 
Resolution Book 1, Volume 1  

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER WITH WALTER,  

ROBBS, CALLAHAN & PIERCE - ARCHITECTS, P.A. IN THE AMOUNT  

OF $26,680 FOR PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN  

AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR UNION STATION 

 

WHEREAS, on February 16, 2015, the Mayor and City Council awarded a professional 

services contract to Walter, Robbs, Callahan & Pierce - Architects, P.A.in the amount of $846,500 

for professional architectural design and construction services for the renovation of Union Station; 

and  

WHEREAS, over the course of the Union Station project Walter, Robbs, Callahan & 

Pierce has incurred additional cost for the services of outside consultants.  These services were 

required as part of the project.  Some of these services include design changes for historic finishes 

analysis, changes to the traffic operations center, and up fits for rental space; and 

WHEREAS, this project is substantially complete and these additional costs will be added 

to the Project Closeout phase of the contract; and 

WHEREAS, the current contract value is $931,712. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order in the amount of $26,680 is authorized to 

purchase order (#22887) issued to Walter, Robbs, Callahan & Pierce - Architects, P.A. for 

additional services as required as part of the design and construction services for the renovation of 

Union Station.    

 

 

 

      91. 


